KSKQ Community Radio Issues / Program Quarterly Report
2023 4th Quarter

As required by FCC rule 73.3526(e)(11)(i), 73.3527(e)(8) This list of programs aired during the
preceding quarter that provided the stations’ most significant treatment of community issues.

For the Issue column, please use one of the following: Community/Education - Arts and
Culture - Spirituality and Health - Environment - Human Rights and Social Issues -
Sustainable Businesses and Economy - Politics

Issue Description Program Date Start Time |Duration

Business Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee Life Matters 12/28/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
and Miereanu — Discussion with local business
Economic leaders and local issues.

Arts and Showcasing local songwriter and Southern 12/27/23  06:00:00 PM 1 hour
Culture performance talents in Southern Oregon.  Oregon
Songwriter
Showcase
Social Brad and Jason reflect on the year and  We the People  12/27/23  09:00:00 AM 1 hour
Issues discuss the impact of Al with David
Blackman. .

Business Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee Life Matters 12/14/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
and Miereanu — Discussion with local business
Economic leaders and local issues.

Arts and Showcasing local songwriter and Southern 12/13/23  06:00:00 PM 1 hour
Culture performance talents in Southern Oregon.  Oregon

Songwriter

Showcase
Human We talk with Rabbi David Zaslow of the =~ We the People 12/13/23 01:00:00 PM 1 hour
Rights — Havaurah Shir Hadash Synagogue about

social issues the rise in antisemitism and world events.

Environmen Discussion of sustainable Farm Talk 12/12/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
t environmental practices
Social A monthly show focusing on the health and Animal Matters 12/10/23  01:00:00 PM 1 hour
Issues well being of local animals.
Arts and Native American news and First Nation 12/08/23 02:00:00 PM 1 hour

Culture cultural discussion Radio



Arts and
Culture

Sustainable
Business

Social
Issues

Business
and
Economic

Arts and
Culture

Human
Rights —
social issues

Social
Issues

Arts and
Culture

Community
Education

Arts and
Culture

Business
and
Economic

Community
Education

Showcasing local songwriter and
performance talents in Southern Oregon.

Jason Houk interviews engineer Gerry
Paschen about new technological
frontiers in renewable power.

A hosted discussion of issues related to
aging and the elderly.

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee
Miereanu — Discussion with local business
leaders and local issues.

Showcasing local songwriter and
performance talents in Southern Oregon.

On We the People for November 29,
Brad Smith and Jason Houk talk with
organizers of Stabin' Wagon, a harm
reduction service in the Rogue Valley.

A monthly show focusing on the health and
well being of local animals.

Showcasing local songwriter and
performance talents in Southern Oregon.

On We the People, Jason Houk talks
with Ashland Mayor Tonya Graham
about homeless services.

Issues and news regarding elders in our
community.

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee
Miereanu — Discussion with local business
leaders and local issues.

On We the People for November 1,
2023 Jason and Vanessa Houk discuss
community meals and the use of
community spaces.

Southern
Oregon
Songwriter
Showcase

We the People

Age of
Adventure

Life Matters

Southern
Oregon
Songwriter
Showcase

We the People

Animal Matters

Southern
Oregon
Songwriter
Showcase

We the People

Age of
Adventure

Life Matters

We the People

12/06/23

12/06/23

12/01/23

11/30/23

11/29/23

11/29/23

11/12/23

11/08/23

11/08/23

11/03/23

11/02/23

11/01/23

06:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

01:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

06:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

01:00:00 PM

06:00:00 PM

09:00:00 AM

01:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

09:00:00 AM

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour



Arts and
Culture

Human
Rights and
Social
Issues

Arts and
Culture

Politics

Environment

Arts and
Culture

Spirituality
and Health

Arts and
Culture

Community
Education

Politics

Showcasing local songwriter and
performance talents in Southern Oregon.

On We the People for October 25, 2023
Jason Houk talks with Amee Broker,
director of Ashland Community Food
Bank.

Showcasing local songwriter and
performance talents in Southern Oregon.

On We the People for October 18,
Jason Houk and Brad Smith talk with
Denise Krause about three ballot
measures that will change the makeup
of Jackson County commissioners.

Discussion of sustainable
environmental practices

Native American news and
cultural discussion

A hosted discussion of important health
issues facing the community.

Showcasing local songwriter and
performance talents in Southern Oregon.

On We the People for October 11, 2023
Jason Houk and Brad Smith with Althea
Rizzo, director of of Geohazards for
state of Oregon. We are also joined in
the studio by Alaya Ketani, director of
Keeping All Women Safe.

On Whats up Wednesday we discuss
current events and talk with Avram
Sacks with Jewish Voice for Peace
about upcoming rally supporting
ceasefire in Gaza.

Southern
Oregon
Songwriter
Showcase

We the People

Southern
Oregon
Songwriter
Showcase

We the People

Farm Talk

First Nation
Radio

Community
Health Matters

Southern
Oregon
Songwriter
Showcase

We the People

KSKQ Morning
Show

10/25/23

10/25/23

10/18/23

10/18/23

10/17/23

10/13/23

10/12/23

10/11/23

10/11/23

10/11/23

06:00:00 PM

09:00:00 AM

06:00:00 PM

09:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

02:00:00 PM

01:00:00 PM

06:00:00 PM

09:00:00 AM

08:00:00 AM

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour



Environment

Social
Issues

Arts and
Culture

Arts and
Culture

Business
and
Economic

Arts and
Culture

Human
Rights and
Social
Issues

Environment

Discussion of sustainable
environmental practices

A monthly show focusing on the health and
well being of local animals.

Native American news and
cultural discussion

Issues and news regarding elders in our
community.

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee
Miereanu — Discussion with local business
leaders and local issues.

Showcasing local songwriter and
performance talents in Southern Oregon.

On We the People for October 4, 2023
Brad Smith and Jason Houk talk with
Bev DelLeonardis of Health Care for All
Oregon and Alan Journet with Southern
Oregon Climate Action Now about their
upcoming panel discussion Beyond .

Discussion of sustainable
environmental practices

Farm Talk

Animal Matters

First Nation
Radio

Age of
Adventure

Life Matters

Southern
Oregon
Songwriter
Showcase

We the People

Farm Talk

10/10/23

10/08/23

10/06/23

10/05/23

10/05/23

10/04/23

10/04/23

10/04/23

10:00:00 AM

01:00:00 PM

02:00:00 PM

01:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

06:00:00 PM

09:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour



