KSKQ Community Radio Issues / Program Quarterly Report 2023 4th Quarter

As required by FCC rule 73.3526(e)(11)(i), 73.3527(e)(8) This list of programs aired during the preceding quarter that provided the stations' most significant treatment of community issues.

For the Issue column, please use one of the following: Community/Education - Arts and Culture - Spirituality and Health - Environment - Human Rights and Social Issues - Sustainable Businesses and Economy - Politics

Issue	Description	Program	Date	Start Time	Duration
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders and local issues.	Life Matters	12/28/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Showcasing local songwriter and performance talents in Southern Oregon.	Southern Oregon Songwriter Showcase	12/27/23	06:00:00 PM	1 hour
Social Issues	Brad and Jason reflect on the year and discuss the impact of Al with David Blackman.	We the People	12/27/23	09:00:00 AM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders and local issues.	Life Matters	12/14/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Showcasing local songwriter and performance talents in Southern Oregon.	Southern Oregon Songwriter Showcase	12/13/23	06:00:00 PM	1 hour
Human Rights – social issues	We talk with Rabbi David Zaslow of the Havaurah Shir Hadash Synagogue about the rise in antisemitism and world events.		12/13/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Environmen t	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	12/12/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Social Issues	A monthly show focusing on the health and well being of local animals.	Animal Matters	12/10/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	12/08/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour

Arts and Culture	Showcasing local songwriter and performance talents in Southern Oregon.	Southern Oregon Songwriter Showcase	12/06/23	06:00:00 PM	1 hour
Sustainable Business	Jason Houk interviews engineer Gerry Paschen about new technological frontiers in renewable power.	We the People	12/06/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Social Issues	A hosted discussion of issues related to aging and the elderly.	Age of Adventure	12/01/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders and local issues.	Life Matters	11/30/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Showcasing local songwriter and performance talents in Southern Oregon.	Southern Oregon Songwriter Showcase	11/29/23	06:00:00 PM	1 hour
Human Rights – social issues	On We the People for November 29, Brad Smith and Jason Houk talk with organizers of Stabin' Wagon, a harm reduction service in the Rogue Valley.	We the People	11/29/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Social Issues	A monthly show focusing on the health and well being of local animals.	Animal Matters	11/12/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Showcasing local songwriter and performance talents in Southern Oregon.	Southern Oregon Songwriter Showcase	11/08/23	06:00:00 PM	1 hour
Community Education	On We the People, Jason Houk talks with Ashland Mayor Tonya Graham about homeless services.	We the People	11/08/23	09:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Issues and news regarding elders in our community.	Age of Adventure	11/03/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders and local issues.	Life Matters	11/02/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Community Education	On We the People for November 1, 2023 Jason and Vanessa Houk discuss community meals and the use of community spaces.	We the People	11/01/23	09:00:00 AM	1 hour

Arts and Culture	Showcasing local songwriter and performance talents in Southern Oregon.	Southern Oregon Songwriter Showcase	10/25/23	06:00:00 PM	1 hour
Human Rights and Social Issues	On We the People for October 25, 2023 Jason Houk talks with Amee Broker, director of Ashland Community Food Bank.	We the People	10/25/23	09:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Showcasing local songwriter and performance talents in Southern Oregon.	Southern Oregon Songwriter Showcase	10/18/23	06:00:00 PM	1 hour
Politics	On We the People for October 18, Jason Houk and Brad Smith talk with Denise Krause about three ballot measures that will change the makeup of Jackson County commissioners.	We the People	10/18/23	09:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	10/17/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	10/13/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Spirituality and Health	A hosted discussion of important health issues facing the community.	Community Health Matters	10/12/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Showcasing local songwriter and performance talents in Southern Oregon.	Southern Oregon Songwriter Showcase	10/11/23	06:00:00 PM	1 hour
Community Education	On We the People for October 11, 2023 Jason Houk and Brad Smith with Althea Rizzo, director of of Geohazards for state of Oregon. We are also joined in the studio by Alaya Ketani, director of Keeping All Women Safe.	We the People	10/11/23	09:00:00 AM	1 hour
Politics	On Whats up Wednesday we discuss current events and talk with Avram Sacks with Jewish Voice for Peace about upcoming rally supporting ceasefire in Gaza.	KSKQ Morning Show	10/11/23	08:00:00 AM	1 hour

Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	10/10/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Social Issues	A monthly show focusing on the health and well being of local animals.	Animal Matters	10/08/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	10/06/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Issues and news regarding elders in our community.	Age of Adventure	10/05/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders and local issues.	Life Matters	10/05/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Showcasing local songwriter and performance talents in Southern Oregon.	Southern Oregon Songwriter Showcase	10/04/23	06:00:00 PM	1 hour
Human Rights and Social Issues	On We the People for October 4, 2023 Brad Smith and Jason Houk talk with Bev DeLeonardis of Health Care for All Oregon and Alan Journet with Southern Oregon Climate Action Now about their upcoming panel discussion Beyond.	We the People	10/04/23	09:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	10/04/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour